

Ref: Samfin/BSE/03/2021-22

Date: April 19, 2021

To,

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Intimation under Reg. 51 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Ref: Scrip Code: 958328

Pursuant to Reg. 51 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform the following.

i) The Company had completed the acquisition of 100% of equity shares of Kamatan Farm Tech Private Limited ("Kamatan") from its existing shareholders pursuant to Share Subscription and Purchase Agreements dated April 12, 2021 for consideration other than cash. Pursuant to the said acquisition, Kamatan will be a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company w.e.f. April 16, 2021.

ii) The Board of Directors of the Company on April 16, 2021 had approved the allotment of 67,624 (Sixty seven thousand six hundred and twenty four) Series D1 Compulsorily Convertible Cumulative Preference Shares ("Series D1 CCPS") of face value of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten only) each at a premium of INR 12,021.70 each on a private placement basis, for consideration other than cash to the below allottees.

S.No.	Name of the Allottees	Number of Series D1 CCPS shares
1.	Elevar M-III	43,448
2.	Elevar I-IV AIF represented by its trustee Vistra ITCL (India) Ltd.	19,617
3.	Mr. Pravesh Sharma	1,912
4.	Mr. Amol Patil	2,647
	Total	67,624

We kindly request you to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Samunnati Financial Intermediation & Services Private Limited

Selence



Ashwini Venkataraman Company Secretary & Compliance Officer